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I. Overarching Goals of the Task Force 
The trans-NIH Nanotechnology Task Force (TF) was established in April 2006 to develop an 
integrated NIH scientific and policy vision for nanotechnology. Nanotechnology is proving to be 
applicable to a multitude of medical applications ranging from disease prevention and diagnosis 
to novel methods of therapy. It also provides tools for improved understanding of molecular and 
cellular processes.  

The NIH investment in basic and applied research has grown from $40M in FY01 to over $200M 
in FY08. The transformative value of this investment is emerging from new approaches and 
understanding from the areas of physics, material science and engineering to biomedical 
problems. This creates new challenges: learning new aspects of technology, understanding the 
language of this new multidisciplinary community, and establishing links between technology 
development and medicine. Nanotechnology offers promising solutions that are relevant to the 
mission of all NIH institutes because the knowledge and tools are applicable to any disease, 
organ, or cell type.  

The unique characteristics of nanotechnology provide the foundation for the Nanotechnology 
Task Force and its mission. The widespread interest and relevance of nanotechnology requires 
frequent communication, coordination, and exchange of ideas among institutes at the NIH to 
develop an effective, creative, and synergistic research portfolio. 
 
II. Plans and Activities 
 

A. Communication and Knowledge Dissemination 
 

a. Workshops, conferences, seminars 
 
The TF includes extramural and several intramural participants from most ICs as well 
as representatives of the NIH OD (see below, III. Roster of Members). A major goal 
of the Nanotechnology Task Force is to increase communication and knowledge 
about nanotechnology across the NIH. This is implemented primarily by: 
• Monthly Task Force Meetings 
• Scientific Nanotechnology and Nanomedicine Seminars 
• Brochures (in production) 

 
Future planned activities include: 
• Large 2-day symposium (i.e., similar to BECON 2000) 
• NanoWeek 09 (to include) 

1. ½ day symposium: Introduction to Nanotechnology for NIH  
2.  Nanomedicine Talks by Center directors from NCI, PEN and 

Roadmap Nanomedicine Initiative 
3. Joint IEEE/NIH symposium on Nanomedicine  

• NIH Website for Nanotechnology 
 

B. Focus Groups to address biomedical challenges using nanotechnology 
 



The Task Force seeks to achieve coordination and development of activities across NIH 
in specifically targeted areas of high mutual interest. Focus areas are identified based on 
their potential strategic impact. Members of the focus groups will carry out in-depth 
analyses of targeted areas to identify and develop the highest impact funding 
opportunities, education efforts, and coordination strategies. Focus areas are expected to 
evolve over time; new groups will be formed as needs are identified. The current groups 
are: 
• Multifunctional Platforms 

o for combining targeting, delivery and/or imaging 
• Self-assembly and Molecular Recognition 

o including bio-inspired materials, processes, and structures; organ-tissue 
engineering 

• Biotic-Abiotic Interfaces 
 
C. Health and Safety Implications of Nanotechnology 
 

Coordinate NIH activities (NIEHS) with other agencies to address developing concerns 
and needs  
Current Activities:  
• NEHI (Nanotechnology Environmental and Health Implications) 

o A working group of the NSET (Nanoscale Science, Engineering and 
Technology Subcommittee of the National Nanotechnology Initiative) 
devoted to addressing environmental, health, and safety issues related to 
nanotechnology; and coordination of agency activities related to 
understanding potential risks of nanotechnology 

• Nano Health Enterprise 
o A public-private partnership including other Federal agencies and members of 

private sector businesses with a stake in nanotechnology development and 
standards development. 

 
D. Interaction with other federal agencies and trans-NIH activities 
 

The TF will work with other federal agencies and NIH groups to coordinate efforts across 
the government through: 
• NSET Representation  
• Interaction with NSF, DOE Nanotechnology Centers 
• Interaction with the NIH Nanomedicine RM initiative 

 
 



III. Roster of Members (as of 11/08) 
 
Co-Chairs 
Piotr Grodzinski, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
Nanotechnology in Cancer 
NCI 
Building 31, Room 10A52 
Phone: 301-496-1550 
Fax: 301-496-7807 
Pg190z@nih.gov 
 
Cathy Lewis, Ph.D. 
Director, Division of Cell Biology and Biophysics 
NIGMS 
Building 45, Room 2AS-13K 
Phone: 301-594-0828 
Fax: 301-480-2004 
lewisc@nigms.nih.gov 
 
Executive Secretary 
Karen Peterson, Ph.D. 
Senior Advisor to the Director 
NIBIB 
Building 31, Room 1C14 
Phone: 301-451-0707 
kpeterso@mail.nih.gov 
 
NCI 
Larry Nagahara, Ph.D.  
Office of Technology & Industrial Relations 
Building 31, Room 10A52  
Phone: 301-496-9018 
Fax: 301-496-7807  
nagaharl@mail.nih.gov 
 
Linda K. Molnar, Ph.D. 
Program Officer (consultant) 
Building 31, 10A52 
Phone: 301-496-1550 
Fax: 301-496-7807 
molnarl@mail.nih.gov 
 
NEI 
Richard Fisher, Ph.D. 
Project Team Leader, NIH Roadmap  
  Nanomedicine Initiative 
Director, Office of Program Planning & Analysis 
5635 Fishers Lane MSC 9300 
Phone: 301-451-2020 
Fax: 301-402-0528 
fisherr@mail.nih.gov 
 

 
NHGRI 
Jeff Schloss, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Technology Development 
5635 Fishers Lane, Room 4076 
Phone: 301-496-7531 
Fax: 301-480-2770 
schlossj@mail.nih.gov 
 
Bradley A. Ozenberger, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Technology Development  
5635 Fishers Lane, Suite 4076 
Phone: 301-496-7531 
Fax: 301-480-2770 
bozenberger@mail.nih.gov 
 
NHLBI 
Alan Michelson, M.D., Ph.D. 
Assoc. Director for Basic Research 
Building 31, Room 5A48 
Phone: 301-496-5166 
Fax: 301-402-0818 
Michelsonam@mail.nih.gov 
 
Dennis Buxton, Ph.D. 
Branch Chief, Advanced Technologies & Surgery 
Rockledge II, Room 9188 
Phone: 301-435-0504 
Fax: 301-480-1454 
db225a@nih.gov 
 
NIA 
Brad Wise, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Fundamental Neuroscience 
7201 Wisconsin Ave, Ste 350 
Phone: 301-496-9350 
Fax: 301-496-1494 
wiseb@nia.nih.gov 
 
Ronald Kohanski, Ph.D. 
Administrator, Cardiovascular Biology Program 
Biology of Aging Program 
7201 Wisconsin Ave, Ste 2C231 
Phone: 301-402-0836 
kohanskir@mail.nih.gov  
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NIAAA 
Thomas Gentry, Ph.D. 
Division of Metabolism & Health Effects 
5635 Fishers Lane, Room 2025 
Phone: 301-594-6009 
Fax: 301-594-0673 
tgentry@mail.nih.gov 
 
H. Joe Wang, Ph.D. 
Division of Metabolism & Health Effects 
5635 Fishers Lane, room 2029 
Phone: 301-451-0747 
Fax: 301-594-0673 
wangh4@mail.nih.gov 
 
NIAID 
Jonathan Silver, M.D. 
Chief, Biophysical Virology Section  
Building 4, Room 338 
Phone: 301-496-3653 
Fax: 301-402-0226 
jsilver@niaid.nih.gov 
 
Robert Hohman, Ph.D. 
Chief, Research Technologies Branch 
5640 Fishers Lane 
Phone: 301-594-8198 
Fax: 301-480-2355 
rhohman@niaid.nih.gov 
 
Kailash Gupta, Ph.D. 
Program Officer 
Division of AIDS 
6700 B Rockledge Dr, Room 4157 
Phone: 301-435-3724 
Fax: 301-402-3210 
kgupta@niaid.nih.gov  
 
NIAMS 
Fei Wang, Ph.D. 
Director, Musculoskeletal Development, Tissue  
  Engineering, and Regenerative Medicine Program 
6701 Democracy Blvd, Suite 800 
Phone: 301-594-5055 
Fax: 301-480-1284 
wangf@mail.nih.gov  
 
Rocky Tuan, Ph.D. 
Bldg. 50, Rm. 1140 
Phone: 301-451-6854 
tuanr@mail.nih.gov 
 

NIBIB 
William Heetderks, Ph.D., M.D. 
Associate Director for Extramural Science Program 
6707 Democracy Blvd, Suite 200 
Phone: 301-451-6768 
Fax: 301-480-4515 
heetderw@mail.nih.gov 
 
Lori Henderson, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
Division of Discovery Science & Technology 
6707 Democracy Blvd, Suite 200 
Phone: 301-451-4778 
Fax: 301-480-1614 
hendersonlori@mail.nih.gov 
 
NICHD 
Michael Weinrich, M.D. 
Director, National Center for Medical Rehabilitation  
  Research 
6100 Executive Blvd, Room 2A03 
Phone: 301-402-4201 
Fax: 301-402-0832 
weinricm@mail.nih.gov 
 
Nancy Shinowara, Ph.D. 
Director, Spinal Cord & Musculoskeletal Disorders  
  & Assisted Devices 
6100 Executive Blvd, Room 2A03 
Phone: 301-435-6838 
Fax: 301-402-0832 
shinowan@mail.nih.gov 
 
NIDA 
Tom Aigner, Ph.D. 
Health Scientist Administrator 
Division of Basic Neuroscience and Behavioral  
  Research 
6001 Executive Blvd, NSC 4282 
Phone: 301-435-1314 
Fax: 301-594-6043 
ta17r@nih.gov  
 
NIDCD 
Roger L. Miller, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Neural Prosthesis Development 
6120 Executive Blvd, Room 400C 
Phone: 301-402-3458 
Fax: 301-402-6251 
miller@nidcd.nih.gov 
 
NIDCR 
Nadya Lumelsky, Ph.D. 
Director, Tissue Engineering and Dental and 
Craniofacial Regenerative Medicine Research  
  Program  
6701 Democracy Blvd. Room 618 
Phone: 301- 594-7703 
Fax: 301-480-8319 
Email: nadyal@nidcr.nih.gov 
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NIDDK 
Christopher Mullins, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Urology Basic Cell Biology  
  Program 
Two Democracy Plaza, Room 637 
Phone: 301-451-4902 
Fax: 301-480-3510 
MullinsC@extra.niddk.nih.gov 
 
NIEHS 
Srikanth S Nadadur, Ph.D. 
Program Administrator 
Cellular, Organs and Systems Pathobiology Branch 
Phone: 919-541-5327 
Fax: 919-541-5064 
nadadurs@mail.nih.gov 
 
Sally Tinkle, Ph.D. 
Senior Advisor to the Acting Director 
P.O. Box 12233, MD:EC-23 
Phone: 919-541-5327 
Fax: 919-541-5064 
stinkle@niehs.nih.gov 
 
John Bucher, Ph.D. 
Deputy Director, Environmental  
 Toxicology Program 
P.O. Box 12233, MD:EC-34 
Phone: 919-541-4532 
Fax: 919-541-4255 
bucher@niehs.nih.gov 
 
NIGMS 
Ravi Basavappa, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
Division of Cell Biology and Biophysics 
Building 45, Room 2As.19e 
Phone: 301-594-0828 
Fax: 301-480-2004 
basavapr@nigms.nih.gov 
 
NIMH 
German Cavelier, Ph.D. 
Chief, Informatics Research & Development 
Office of Interdisciplinary Research & Scientific  
  Technology 
6001 Executive Blvd, Room 7203 
Phone: 301-443-3563 
Fax: 301-443-1731 
gcavelier@mail.nih.gov 
 
Michelle Freund, Ph.D. 
Chief, Molecular Biotechnology Program  
Office of Cross-Cutting Science and Scientific  
  Technology  
6001 Executive Blvd, Room 7203 
Phone: 301-443-1815 
Fax: 301-443-1731 
freundm@mail.nih.gov  
 

NINDS 
Joseph J. Pancrazio, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Neural Engineering 
6001 Executive Blvd., NSC 2205 
Phone: 301-496-1447 
Fax: 301-480-1080 
pancrazj@ninds.nih.gov 
  
Randall Stewart, Ph.D. 
Program Director, Channels, Synapses and Circuits 
6001 Executive Blvd, NSC 2136 
Phone: 301-496-1917 
Fax: 301-480-2424 
stewartr@ninds.nih.gov 
 
NINR 
Mary Kerr, Ph.D., R.N. 
Deputy Director 
Associate Director for Scientific Programs 
Building 31, Room 5B-05 
Phone: 301-594-5963 
Fax: 301-594-3405 
kerrme@mail.nih.gov 
 
Dr. Paul Cotton  
Program Director, Cardiopulmonary Health and  
  Critical Care 
One Democracy Plaza, Room 710 
Phone: 301-594-6906 
Fax: 301-480-8260 
cottonp@mail.nih.gov  
 
NLM 
Donald King, M.D. 
Deputy Director for Research and Education 
Building 38, Room 2E17C 
Phone: 301-496-4725 
Fax: 301-496-4450 
kingD@mail.nlm.nih.gov 
 
George Thoma 
Chief, Communications Engineering Branch 
Lister Hill National Center for Biomedical  
  Communications 
Building 38A, Room 10S1004 
Phone: 301-496-4496 
thoma@nlm.nih.gov 
 
FIC 
George Herrfurth 
Multilateral Affairs Coordinator 
Division of International Relations 
Building 31, Room B2C11 
Phone: 301-402-1615 
Fax: 301-480-3414 
herrfurg@mail.nih.gov 
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NCMHD 
Merlyn Rodrigues, M.D., Ph.D. 
Chief, Office of Extramural Activities 
Two Democracy Plaza, Room 800 
Phone: 301-402-1366 
Fax: 301-480-4049 
rodrigm1@mail.nih.gov 
 
NCRR 
Gregory Farber, Ph.D. 
Senior Health Science Administrator 
6701 Democracy Blvd, Room 960 
Phone: 301-435-0778 
Fax: 301-480-3659 
farberg@mail.nih.gov 
 
Amy L. Swain, Ph.D. 
Program Director 
6701 Democracy Blvd, Room 964 
Phone: 301-435-0752 
Fax: 301-480-3659 
swaina@mail.nih.gov 
 
CIT 
Robert Martino, Ph.D. 
Acting Scientific Director  
Director, Division of Computational Bioscience 
Building 12A, Room 2033 
Phone: 301-496-1112 
Fax: 301-402-2867 
Robert.martino@nih.gov 
  
Thomas Pohida 
Chief, Signal Processing and Instrumentation Section 
Division of Computational Bioscience 
Building 12A, Room 2021 
Phone: 301-435-2904 
Fax: 301-402-2867 
pohidat@mail.nih.gov 
 
CSR 
Joseph D. Mosca, Ph.D., M.B.A. 
Scientific Review Administrator 
Nanotechnology Study Section 
6701 Rockledge Dr, Room 5168 
Phone: 301-496-5594 
Fax: 301-480-1988 
moscajos@csr.nih.gov 
 
Vonda Smith, Ph.D.  
6701 Rockledge Dr, Room 4172  
Phone: 301-435-1789  
Fax: 301-480-2327  
smithvo@csr.nih.gov 
 

Division of Nutrition Research Coordination 
Pamela E. Starke-Reed, Ph.D. 
Deputy Director 
2 Democracy Plaza, Rm 633 
Phone: 301-594-8805 
Fax: 301-480-3768 
Starkep@mail.nih.gov 
 
OD – Office of Science Policy 
Lana Skirboll, Ph.D. 
Associate Director for Science Policy 
Building 1, Room 103 
Phone: 301-496-2122 
Fax: 301-402-1759 
skirbolL@od.nih.gov 
 
Lynn Hudson, Ph.D. 
Director, Office of Science Policy Analysis 
Building 1, Room 224 
Phone: 301-496-1454 
Fax: 301-402-0280 
Hudsonl1@od.nih.gov 
 
Nancy Miller, Ph.D. 
Senior Science Policy Analyst 
Office of Science Policy Analysis  
Building 1, Room 224 
Phone: 301-594-7742 
Fax: 301-402-0280 
millern@od.nih.gov 
 
OD – Office of Behavioral and Social Sciences 
Research 
Vivian Ota Wang, Ph.D. 
Senior Advisor 
Building 31, Room B2B37 
Phone: 301-443-2376 
Fax: 301-402-1150 
wangvi@mail.nih.gov  
 
OD – Office of Communications and Public 
Liaison 
Marin Allen, Ph.D. 
Deputy Associate Director 
Building 1, Room 334 
Phone: 301-496-5787 
Fax: 301-496-0017 
allenma@od.nih.gov 
 
OD – Office of Extramural Research 
J.P. Kim, J.D., M.B.A., M.Sc., M.A.L.S. 
Director and Policy Officer, 
Division of Extramural Inventions & Technology  
  Resources 
6705 Rockledge Drive, Ste 310 
Phone: 301-435-0679 
Fax: 301-480-0272 
jpkim@nih.gov 
 

mailto:farberg@mail.nih.gov
mailto:swaina@mail.nih.gov
mailto:Robert.martino@nih.gov
mailto:pohidat@mail.nih.gov
mailto:moscajos@csr.nih.gov
mailto:smithvo@csr.nih.gov
mailto:Starkep@mail.nih.gov
mailto:skirbolL@od.nih.gov
mailto:Hudsonl1@od.nih.gov
mailto:millern@od.nih.gov
mailto:wangvi@mail.nih.gov
mailto:allenma@od.nih.gov
mailto:jpkim@nih.gov


OD – Office of General Counsel 
Julie A. Muroff, J.D. 
Senior Attorney 
Building 31, Room 2B50 
Phone: 301-451-4910 
Fax: 301-402-1034 
muroffj@od.nih.gov 
 
OD – Office of Legislative Policy and Analysis 
Lenka Fedorkova 
Program Analyst 
Building 1, Room 244 
Phone: 301-594-2993 
Fax: 301-496-0840 
Fedorkova@od.nih.gov 
 
OD – Office of Rare Diseases 
Rashmi Gopal-Srivastava, Ph.D. 
Senior Health Scientist Advisor 
6100 Executive Blvd, Room 3B01 
Phone: 301-402-4336 
Fax: 301-480-9655 
rg34m@nih.gov 
 
OD – Office of Technology Transfer 
Ann Hammersla, J.D. 
Director, Division of Policy 
6011 Executive Blvd, Suite 325 
(301) 435-5294 
hammersla@mail.nih.gov  
  
Bruce Goldstein 
Technology Transfer Specialist 
Division of Policy 
6011 Exec Blvd, Room 325 
Phone: 301-496-7057 
Fax: 301-480-4576 
goldsteb@mail.nih.gov 
 
Christina M. Sarris 
Technology Transfer Policy Specialist 
Division of Policy 
6011 Executive Blvd, Ste 325 
Phone: (301) 435-5736 
sarrisc@mail.nih.gov 
 

Intramural Research Program 
Robert Blumenthal, Ph.D. 
Director, Center for Cancer Research Nanobiology  
  Program, NCI  
Building 469, Room 152 
Frederick, MD 21702-1201 
Phone: 301-846-5532 
Fax: 301-846-5598 
blumen@helix.nih.gov 
 
Jim DeLeo 
NIH Clinical Center 
Building 10, Room 1C290C 
Phone: 301-496-3848 
Chief, Scientific Computing Section & Biomedical 
Computing Interest Group Chair 
Fax: 301-496-3009 
jdeleo@nih.gov 
 
Richard Leapman, Ph.D. 
Scientific Director, NIBIB 
Building 13, Room 3N17 
Phone: 301-496-2599 
Fax: 301-435-4699 
leapman@helix.nih.gov 
 
Carl Leonard 
Chief Electrical Engineer 
Scientific Computing Section 
NIH Clinical Center 
Building 10, Room 1C290C 
Phone: 301-496-0191 
Fax: 301-496-3009 
cleonard@lired.com 
 
Andrea Fera, Ph.D. 
Intramural Research Training Award 
Building 10, Room 10D/07 
Phone: 301-594-2475  
Fax: 301-451-5329  
feraandr@mail.nih.gov  
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